

## **AWARDS COMMITTEE AGENDA**

**DATE:** Thursday, March 4, 2021

**TIME:** 10:00 A.M.

**PLACE:** JEA, Customer Center, Bid Office, 1st Floor, 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202  
**OR**  
WebEx/Teleconference  
WebEx Meeting Number (access code): 160 199 4252  
WebEx Password: pxP6CqUSt63

### **Public Comments:**

### **Awards:**

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (02/26/2021).
2. Request approval to partially assign the previously awarded Advanced Disposal Services of Jacksonville, LLC for JEA's Recycling, Solid Waste Hauling, and Disposal Services requirements in the amount of \$62,000.00 to GFL Solid Waste Southeast, LLC, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
3. Request approval to award a change order to Williams Industrial Services, Inc. for additional work on the JEA Nassau Regional Water Treatment Plant Wellhead No. 3 and Water Main Improvements Project in the amount of \$63,879.69, for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$2,048,809.69, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
4. Request approval to award a change order to CDM Smith Inc. for additional studies for the Integrated Water Resource Plan (IWRP) in the amount of \$188,090.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$1,393,434.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
5. 099-20 - Request approval to award contract to Rodriguez Architecture, LLC for Engineering Design for the Fleet Services Operations Building Renovation Design Services in the amount of \$169,760.00, subject to lawfully appropriated funds.
6. 1410190446 – Request approval to award a contract to Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis LLC, for steam and combustion turbine maintenance, repair and overhaul services in the amount of \$14,000,000.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
7. Request approval to award a contract amendment to Hazen and Sawyer for additional design and engineering services during construction for the Engineering Services for Nassau Regional Water Reclamation Facility Projects in the amount of \$9,630,444.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$12,921,851.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.

**Informational Items:** N/A

**Open Discussion:** N/A

**Public Notice:** N/A

**General Business:** N/A

**SPECIAL NOTES:** Copies of the above items are available in JEA Procurement, if needed for review. If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Awards Committee, with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, that person will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purpose, needs to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the evidence and testimony upon which the appeal is to be based. If you have a disability that requires reasonable accommodations to participate in the above meeting, please call 665-8625 by 8:30 a.m. the day before the meeting and we will provide reasonable assistance for you.